

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8085

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

24 March 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Patient Level Costing system and Integrated Data Platform (for secondary use).

You asked:

Patient Level Costing system

- 1. Who is your current system supplier for your Patient Level Costing system?
- 2. When does that contract expire (not including optional extensions)?
- 3. Is it used purely for the National Cost Collection submission?
- 4. If not, what other purposes is it used for? Integrated Data Platform (for secondary use).
- 5. Do you use an Integrated Data Platform that consolidates multiple data sources for the purpose of analytics and reporting?
- 6. Who is the supplier of this system or systems if more than one?
- 7. When does the contract (contracts) expire (not including optional extensions)?
- 8. Does your current contract meet all your statutory data submission needs?
- 9. Does the Trust have a strategic Business Intelligence or Data Analytical tool?
- 10. If so which one?

Trust response:

- 1. IQVIA
- 2. Jan 2025
- 3. No
- 4. BAU
- 5. Yes, we have a data warehouse
- 6. Internal solution
- 7. Not applicable
- 8. Yes

- 9. Yes
- 10. Power BI